EXISTING GROUND LEVEL
TYPICAL DOUBLE 110KV CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT - 'DOUBLE FLAT' MAKEUP
SCALE 1:16
WARNING TAPE
FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL
75
75
65
30
0
M
AX
.
75
0
M
IN
.
95
0
M
IN
.
150 MIN.150 MIN.
160 160 16080 80
125 125 12575 75
WARNING TAPE
160 160 16080 80
125 125 12575 75
TRENCH MAKEUP, ANNOTATION AND
DIMENSIONS TYPICAL FOR BOTH SIDES OF
THIS ARRANGEMENT.
REFER TO DRG 23003-2441 FOR FULL DETAILS
OF ACCESS TRACK BUILD UP SHOWN HERE
SUPERIMPOSED FOR CONTEXT. SAME
INSTALLATION PRINCIPLES APPLY IN OPEN
GROUND WITH EXCEPTION OF ALTERNATIVE
MATERIALS SPECIFIED.
YELLOW MARKER WARNING TAPE: 2 x 500mm WIDE,
ESB CODE: 2955092
RED CABLE MARKER STRIPS: 3 x 200MM WIDE x 2.5MM THK.
ESB CODE: 2955101; PLACED CENTRALLY ABOVE EACH DUCT.
3No. 160mm OUTER DIA HDPE DUCTS; SDR = 21,
COMPLETE WITH 12mm DIAMETER PULL ROPES.
DUCTS LAID IN CBGM B (CL 822), FULL TESTS
REQUIRED. COMPACTED TO CL.813.10 AND
TABLE 8/4 OF TII SPECIFICATION FOR
ROADWORKS (15N/MM² AFTER 7 DAYS)
MINIMUM SEPARATION OF 80mm; USE
TEMPLATES AT INTERVALS DURING
INSTALLATION IN CBGM, AS PER EIRGRID
SPECIFICATION.
2No. 125mm OUTER DIA HDPE COMMS DUCTS,
SDR = 17.6, ESB CODE: 9317556, ESB APPROVED,
COMPLETE WITH 12mm DIAMETER PULL ROPES
SUITABLE EXCAVATED BACKFILL MATERIAL WHERE THE
CABLE ROUTE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE ACCESS TRACK.
OTHERWISE UGMA (CL804) MATERIAL BACKFILLED IN 150mm
LAYERS AND COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CL. 802
RED CABLE MARKER STRIPS: 3 x 200MM WIDE x 2.5MM THK.
ESB CODE: 2955101
CBGM B (CL 822), FULL TESTS REQUIRED.
(15N/mm² AFTER 7 DAYS)
1No. 125mm OUTER DIA HDPE ECC DUCTS,
SDR = 17.6, ESB APPROVED. COMPLETE
WITH 12mm DIAMETER PULL ROPES
4m MIN. C/C SEPERATION
940
MIN. 4.9m
MIN. 50mm THICK CLASS 6F2 OR SIMILAR APPROVED
ON MIN. 350mm THICK QUARRY RUN
40/40
COMBI-GRID
5% FALL5% FALL
50
NOTE
TEMPORARY WORKS DESIGN CERTIFICATE
REQUIREMENTS FOR CABLE ROUTE:
ALL TEMPORARY WORKS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. HE SHALL PROCURE A TWDC AS REQUIRED BASED ON
HIS PROPOSED WORKS METHODOLOGY. ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT
BATTERING OF EXCAVATIONS WILL NOT OCCUR THEN A TWDC WILL BE
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRENCH EXCAVATIONS. TWDCS WILL ALSO BE
REQUIRED FOR THE USE OF TRENCH BOXES.
ESB NETWORKS CODE OF PRACTICE FOR AVOIDING
DANGER FROM OVERHEAD LINES:
REFER TO THE ESB NETWORKS CODE OF PRACTICE FOR AVOIDING
DANGER FROM OVERHEAD ELECTRICITY LINES WHICH CAN BE
DOWNLOADED FROM www.esbnetworks.ie
P01 19-07-23 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION BK IB
P02 06-11-23 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION BK IB
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY APP
ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
CORK LIMERICKLONDONTRALEE
mwp.ie
DRAWING NUMBER: REV:
DRAWN: CHECKED: APPROVED:
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT:
DATE: SCALE @ A3:
STATUS DESCRIPTION STATUS:TITLE:CLIENT
S2FOR INFORMATION
KNOCKANARRAGH WIND FARM
314271
KNOCKANARRAGH WIND FARM LTD.
DOUBLE 110KV CIRCUIT,
DOUBLE FLAT ARRANGEMENT
CROSS SECTION ABP-314271-22-MWP-012 P03
NOV-23 1:16
SM BK IBP03 12-02-24 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION SS IB